Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-37 Authorizing Street Opening Permit

WHEREAS, Alfred Vail Mutual Association has requested a Street Opening Permit to connect private lateral sewer improvements to the Shrewsbury Township sewer system.

WHEREAS, Alfred Vail Mutual Association has completed a Street Opening Permit which has been reviewed by the Township Engineer, William White, and is herein attached, and

WHEREAS, The Township Engineer has reviewed and approved the plans on file in Shrewsbury Township Town Hall, and

WHEREAS, The Township Engineer has set forth the amounts necessary for the Street Opening Permit Escrow of \$3,000, and the inspection fee of \$250 which have been deposited with Shrewsbury Township,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, in the County of Jersey, State of New Jersey, that the attached Street Opening permit is hereby approved for Alfred Vail Mutual Association's sewer lateral improvement program as presented on the plans on file in Shrewsbury Township Town Hall, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the inspection and approval of these improvements is subject to the review of the Township Engineer, who shall recommend refund of the escrow bond upon satisfactory completion and restoration of the road opening, and connection activities, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any recommendation shall be acted upon by the Township Committee before a refund of the escrow fee can be made to the Alfred Vail Mutual Association.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings			X			
Puhak		X	X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Regular Meeting held on February 27, 2018.

T. 'C' 1 PMC	EL IDNI
Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor